Agent, each Agent shall independently make their own determination as to the Fair Market Rent and shall 

simultaneously deliver its determination to the other Agent in writing.  If the two Agents’ determinations 

of the Fair Market Rent are not the same, but the higher of such two (2) determinations is less than one 

hundred five percent (105%) of the lower of such determinations, then the Fair Market Rent shall be 

established as the average of the two determinations.  If, however, the higher of such determinations is 

greater than the lower of such determinations by more than one hundred five percent (105%), then the two 

Agents shall mutually select a third Agent (the “Third Agent”) within ten (10) business days.  If the Agents 

fail to agree upon such Third Agent within such ten (10) business day period, either party may petition the 

American Arbitration Association or a court of competent jurisdiction to select such Third Agent.